(City)

(Zip)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
bligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

See Explanation of $Responses^{(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)}$ See Explanation of Responses(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Sectio obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 on the tions may contiction 1(b).		STATEME	led purs	suant to	o Secti	ion 16((a) of	the Securestment Co	ities E	xchanç	ge Act (of 1934	ER	RSHIP		Estimated hours per	average burd	3235-028 en 0
1		Reporting Person'	*		ssuer N I <mark>bre (</mark>				or Trading	Symb	ool				Check all app Direc	olicable) ctor		erson(s) to Is)wner
1	VER LAKE	•	(Middle)		Date of /10/20		est Tra	nsacti	ion (Month	n/Day/	Year)				Offic below	er (give w)	title	Other below)	(specify
(Street)	PARK C	·	94025	4.1	f Amen	ndmen	t, Date	e of O	riginal File	ed (Mo	nth/Da	uy/Year])		ne) Forn	n filed by	y One Re	ing (Check A eporting Pers an One Rep	on
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																
		Tab	le I - Non-Deri	vative	e Sec	uriti	es A	cqui	red, Di	spos	ed o	f, or I	Benef	icia	ally Owne	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Dec Execut if any (Month	emed ion Dat i/Day/Ye	te,	3. Transa Code (8)		4. Securi Dispose	ties Add Of (D) (Instr	7. 3, 4 ar	nd 5) S E (Secu Bene Dwn Follo	nount of irities eficially ed owing orted		ct (I)	7. Nature of Beneficial C (Instr. 4)	
						'	Code	V	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price			saction(s) r. 3 and 4)				
Common	Stock		08/10/2015				S		10,085	,213	D	\$26	.7(1)	73	,608,889		I	See Expla Response	
Common	Stock		08/10/2015				J		109,0	00	D	\$0) (7)	73	,499,889		I	See Expla Response	
		Т	able II - Deriva (e.g., p						d, Disp						y Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	action (Instr.	of Deri Seci Acq (A) o Disp of (E	osed 0) tr. 3, 4	Ex (Me	Date Exerc piration Da onth/Day/Y	ate	and	7. Title Amou Secur Under Deriva Secur and 4)	nt of ities lying itive ity (Insti	r. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securit Benefic Owned Follow Report Transa (Instr. 4	tive ties cially I ing ed ction(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Owners (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Da Ex	te ercisable	Expir Date	ration	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er					
1		Reporting Person	*																
(Last)	VER LAKI	(First)	(Middle)		_														
(Street) MENLO) PARK	CA	94025																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person's	· ociates II, L.L	<u>.C.</u>															
	VER LAKI	(First) E ROAD, SUITE 1	(Middle)																
(Street) MENLO) PARK	CA	94025		-														

SILVER LAKI	E PARTNERS II	<u> </u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SILVER LAF	KE	
2775 SAND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 100)
(Street)		
MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City) 1. Name and Address		(Zip)
1. Name and Address		
Name and Address Silver Lake Te	of Reporting Person* chnology Investo (First)	ors II, L.P.
Name and Address Silver Lake Te (Last) C/O SILVER LAKE	of Reporting Person* chnology Investo (First)	ors II, L.P. (Middle)
Name and Address Silver Lake Te (Last) C/O SILVER LAKE	of Reporting Person* <u>chnology Investo</u> (First)	ors II, L.P. (Middle)
1. Name and Address Silver Lake Te (Last) C/O SILVER LAKE 2775 SAND HILL	of Reporting Person* chnology Investo (First) KE L ROAD, SUITE 100	ors II, L.P. (Middle)

LCHAZED I AZE DADENIEDO HI D

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price represents the public offering price of \$26.85 per share of common stock ("Common Stock") of Sabre Corporation ("the Issuer") less the underwriters' discount of \$0.15 per share of Common Stock.
- 2. Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. ("SLG") is the managing member of Silver Lake Technology Associates II, L.L.C. ("Associates II"), which is the general partner of (a) Silver Lake Partners II, L.P. ("Partners II"), which directly holds 39,846,027 shares of Common Stock, and (b) Silver Lake Technology Investors II, L.P. ("Investors II"), which directly holds 162,375 shares of Common Stock.
- 3. As the sole general partner of Partners II and Investors II, Associates II may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock directly held by Partners II and Investors II. As the sole managing member of Associates II, SLG may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock directly held by Partners II and Investors II.
- 4. Partners II is a member of Sovereign Manager Co-Invest, LLC, which is the managing member of Sovereign Co-Invest, LLC ("Co-Invest"), which directly holds 33,600,487 shares of Common Stock. Co-Invest is managed by a management committee consisting of two managers, one of which is designated by Partners II. Because of the relationship among them, each of Partners II, Associates II and SLG may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock directly held by Co-Invest.
- 5. Each of SLG, Associates II, Partners II and Investors II (collectively, the "Reporting Persons") disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any equity securities in excess of their respective pecuniary interests.
- 7. Distribution of 109,000 shares of Common Stock by Partners II through Associates II to certain direct and indirect members of Associates II for the sole purpose of charitable giving.

Remarks

 $(8) The \ Reporting \ Persons \ are jointly \ filing \ this \ Form \ 4 \ pursuant \ to \ Rule \ 16a-3(j) \ under \ the \ Exchange \ Act.$

Director and Chief Legal 08/12/2015 Officer of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. (8) /s/ Karen M. King, Managing **Director and Chief Legal** Officer of Silver Lake Group, 08/12/2015 L.L.C., the managing member of Silver Lake Technology Associates II, L.L.C. (8) /s/ Karen M. King, Managing **Director and Chief Legal** Officer of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., the managing member 08/12/2015 of Silver Lake Technology Associates II, L.L.C., the general partner of Silver Lake Partners II, L.P. (8) /s/ Karen M. King, Managing **Director and Chief Legal** Officer of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., the managing member of Silver Lake Technology 08/12/2015 Associates II, L.L.C., the general partner of Silver Lake Technology Investors II, L.P. ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

/s/ Karen M. King, Managing

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.